
55 + DM 2026- Eskilstuna

Oldboys 
Kval Final

1 Håkan Hallin Etuna BK 1349 1347
2 Benny Axell BK Force 1430 1255
3 Niklas Karlsson Strängnäs BK 1198 1193
4 Jörgen Linder Etuna BK 1139 1184
5 Kjell Andersson Strängnäs BK 1096 1167
6 Mikael Langevik Strängnäs BK 1225 1119
7 Kurt Söderström Mini Arccus Club 1178 1117
8 Kenny Hansson Etuna BK 1067 1018

9 Kennet Kaneby BK Force 1001

Oldgirls
Final

1 Helena Ohlsson BK Brio 1148
2 Susanne Billnert BK Brio 1065
3 Susanne Freij Etuna BK 959
4 Marie Andersson Strängnäs BK 936
5 Katarina Johansson BK Brio 854



55 + DM 2026 - Nyköping

Veteraner
Herr Veteran Kval Final

1 Åke Samuelsson Team Södertälje 1200 1261
2 Ronny Pettersson Team Södertälje 1177 1246
3 Johan Rundgren BK Force 1256 1207
4 Gunnar Åsberg Etuna BK 1149 1206
5 Jonny Andersson Etuna BK 1202 1195
6 Veijo Säppänen Team Södertälje 1245 1169
7 Ulf Brodd BK Force 1272 1144
8 Yngve Stolt Etuna BK 1186 1081

9 Björn Palmqvist BK Force 1144
10 Peter Sipos Mini Arccus Club 1143
11 Per Lindstedt Etuna BK 1130
12 Rickard Lundström Mini Arccus Club 1107
13 Peter Dammhag BK Force 1092
14 Sven-Olov Karlsson Etuna BK 1088
15 Kjell Eriksson Mini Arccus Club 1017
16 Anders Linderstrand Team Södertälje 1011
17 Stefan Moberg Etuna BK 942
18 Staffan Nordmark BK Force 897

Veteraner
Dam Veteran Final

1 Agneta Börjesson Etuna BK 1114
2 Eva Renvall Team Södertälje 1065
3 Helen Law Lundgren Etuna BK 831



Åldersklasser Veteran DM
Herr 1957-1961

1 Ulf Brodd BK Force 1272
2 Johan Rundgren BK Force 1256
3 Veijo Säppänen Team Södertälje 1245
4 Jonny Andersson Etuna BK 1202
5 Åke Samuelsson Team Södertälje 1200
6 Yngve Stolt Etuna BK 1186
7 Ronny Pettersson Team Södertälje 1177
8 Björn Palmqvist BK Force 1144
9 Peter Sipos Mini Arccus Club 1143

10 Rickard Lundström Mini Arccus Club 1107
11 Peter Dammhag BK Force 1092
12 Stefan Moberg Etuna BK 942
13 Staffan Nordmark BK Force 897
14

Herr 1952-1956
1 Per Lindstedt Etuna BK 1130
2 Anders Linderstrand Team Södertälje 1011
3

Herr 1947-1951
1 Gunnar Åsberg Etuna BK 1149
2 Sven-Olov Karlsson Etuna BK 1088
3 Kjell Eriksson Mini Arccus Club 1017
4

Herr 1946 och tidigare
1
2



Åldersklasser Veteran DM
Dam 1957-1961

1 Agneta Börjesson Etuna BK 1114
2 Eva Renvall Team Södertälje 1065

Dam 1952-1956
1 Helen Law Lundgren Etuna BK 831
2

Dam 1947-1951
1
2

Dam 1946 och tidigare
1
2



 


